	04/03/24 09:24 am	COUNSEL	TJG/GC	SCS4938A-1
1.1	Senator move	es to amend S.F. No. 4938 a	as follows:	
1.2	Page 2, line 12, after "providers" insert "special transportation services providers,			
1.3	including those providing nonemergency medical transportation services,"			
1.4	Page 2, line 20, delete "ma	y" and insert "must"		
1.5	Page 2, line 22, delete "ma	y" and insert "granted unde	er this subdivisio	n must either"
1.6	Page 3, delete section 3 and	d insert:		
1.7	"Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes 2	2022, section 473.388, is an	mended by addir	ng a subdivision
1.8	to read:			
1.9	Subd. 9. Bus procuremen	t; zero-emission requirem	ent. On or after	January 1, 2030,
1.10	a bus purchased by a recipient of financial assistance under this section must be a			
1.11	zero-emission transit bus, as de	efined in section 473.3927,	subdivision 1a.	This requirement
1.12	applies to any bus purchased f	<u>or:</u>		
1.13	(1) regular route bus service	ee; or		
1.14	(2) special transportation s	ervice, as defined in section	n 174.29, subdiv	ision 1.
1.15	EFFECTIVE DATE. This	s section is effective the da	y following final	enactment."
1.16	Page 5, delete subdivision	4 and insert:		
1.17	"Subd. 4. Bus procuremen	nt; zero-emission requiren	nent. On or after	January 1, 2030,
1.18	a bus purchased by the council	must be a zero-emission tra	ansit bus as defin	ed in subdivision
1.19	1a. This requirement applies to	o any bus purchased for:		

Sec. 3.

(1) regular route bus service; or

Amend the title accordingly

(2) special transportation service under section 473.386."

1.20

1.21

1.22